

HJR1009_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HJR10-1009 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed joint resolution, page 1, line 7, strike "people," and
- 2 substitute "people and" and strike "power, and".

- 3 Page 1, strike lines 8 and 9 and substitute "power; however, the states are
- 4 currently".

- 5 Page 1, line 10, strike "government;" and substitute "government in
- 6 violation of the principles of federalism upon which our nation was
- 7 founded;".

- 8 Page 2, line 10, strike the first "the" and substitute "these".

- 9 Page 2, line 16, strike "states;" and substitute "states and to individual
- 10 citizens of the states;".

- 11 Page 3, line 6, strike "government, as Colorado's agent," and substitute
- 12 "government".

- 13 Page 3, line 8, after "constitutionally" insert "enumerated and".

- 14 Page 3, line 11, after the first "any" insert "or all".

- 15 Page 3, line 12, strike "legislation;" and substitute "legislation or
- 16 regulation, including the imposition of any new tax, fee, civil penalty, or
- 17 criminal penalty imposed by such federal health care legislation or
- 18 regulation;".

- 19 Page 3, line 16, strike "Assembly." and substitute "Assembly as the
- 20 people's duly elected representatives."

** ** ** **

